PURCHASE PRICE: 

DEPOSIT: 

DUE DILIGENCE 
PERIOD: 

SCHEDULED 
CLOSING DATE: 

PARTIES: 
(address for notices) 

SELLER: 

PURCHASER: 

ESCROW AGENT: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION SUMMARY 

Life Hotel 
19 West 3 Street, New York, New York 

Block 833 Lot 28 

Seventy Million Seven Hundred Seventy and No/100 Dollars 
($70,000,770.00). 

• Initial Deposit of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($750,000.00) on the Effective Date. 

• Final Deposit of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($750,000.00) due on or prior to the expiration of the Due 
Diligence Period. 

Thirty (30) days from the Effective Date 

, 2018 [The Seventy-Fifth (756) day following the Effective 
Dated 

LIFE HOTEL ONE LLC 
c/o Mitchell Holdings 
801 Madison Avenue, 4th Floor

[...]

2.2 The Purchase Price is payable as follows: 

2.2.1.1 Simultaneously with the execution and delivery of this Agreement by 
the parties hereto, Purchaser shall deliver to Escrow Agent by wire transfer of 
immediately available United States federal funds, the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($750,000.00) (the "Initial Deposit"), which Initial 
Deposit shall be held by Escrow Agent in escrow pursuant to the terms of this Agreement 
and shall become non-refundable to Purchaser upon the expiration of the Due Diligence 
Period (as hereinafter defined), except as otherwise expressly provided in this

[...]

interest shall be payable to the party entitled to receive the Initial Deposit pursuant to the 
terms of this Agreement. 

2.2.1.2 Not later than 5:00 Eastern Time on last day of the Due 
Diligence Period, Purchaser shall deliver to Escrow Agent by wire transfer the additional 
sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($750,000.00) (the "Final 
Deposit", together with the Initial Deposit, collectively referred to as the "Deposit"), 
which Final Deposit shall be held by Escrow Agent in escrow pursuant to the terms of 
this Agreement and shall be non-refundable to Purchaser, except as otherwise expressly

[...]

Final Deposit in accordance with this subsection shall constitute a material default by 

Purchaser hereunder and Seller shall be entitled to terminate this Agreement by written 
notice to Purchaser. 

2.2.1.3 At Closing thereinafter defined), Purchaser shall pay the additional 
sum of Fifty-Six Million Seven Hundred Seventy and No/100 Dollars ($56,000,770.00) 
(the "Cash Portion"), subject to adjustments as provided herein, in cash by wire transfer 
of immediately available federal funds payable to the direct order of, or as otherwise 
directed, by Seller. 

2.2.1.4 At Closing, Purchaser shall execute and deliver to Seller a purchase 
money promissory note in the amount of Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand and 
No/I 00 Dollars ($12,500,000.00) in favor of Seller (the "Promissory Note"), which 
Promissory Note shall be secured by a purchase money second mortgage made by 
Purchaser in favor of Seller (the "Mortgage") and a pledge in favor of Seller of one 
hundred percent (100%) of the [membership/partnership] interests in Purchaser by the